

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4011/1996

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2104/2004

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2103/2004

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4011/1996

HARISHANDRA BHAGAT AND ORS.

..... PETITIONERS

VS

BHIMRAO G. GHOLAP AND ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4611/1999

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4612/1999

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4011/1996

Adv. Lalita Panchakshari for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondent.

No R & P of CA/4611/1999 and CA/4612/1999.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the request of Ms.Panchakshari, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, stand over to **6 July, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)